I.L. 15579B
Effective December 1998  Supersedes I.L. 15579A dated December 1993
Cutler-Hammer
Installation Instructions for GMCP Motor Circuit Protector
DO NOT ATTEMPT TO INSTALL OR PERFORM
MAINTENANCE ON EQUIPMENT WHILE IT IS ENER-
GIZED.  DEATH, SEVERE PERSONAL INJURY, OR
SUBSTANTIAL PROPERTY DAMAGE CAN RESULT

Amperes ➀
A 1.1 - 1.2 15
B 1.3 - 1.5 18
C 1.6 - 1.7 0 3 GMCP003A0 21
D 1.8 - 1.9 24
E 2.0 - 2.2 27
F 2.3 - 2.5 30
A 2.6 - 3.1 35
B 3.2 - 3.6 42
C 3.7 - 3.9 0 7 GMCP007C0 49
D 4.3 - 4.7 56
E 4.8 - 5.2 63
F 5.3 - 5.7 70
A 5.7 - 6.8 75
B 6.9 - 7.9 90
C 8.0 - 9.1 0 15 GMCP015E0 105
D 9.2 - 10.3 120
E 10.4 - 11.4 135
F 11.5 - 12.6 150
A 11.5 - 13.7 150
B 13.8 - 16.0 180
C 16.1 - 18.3 1 30 GMCP030H1 210
D 18.4 - 20.6 240
E 20.7 - 22.9 270
F 23.0 - 25.2 300
A 19.3 - 22.9 250
B 23.0 - 26.8 300
C 26.9 - 30.6 2 50 GMCP050K2 350
D 30.7 - 34.5 400
E 34.6 - 38.3 450
F 38.4 - 42.1 500
A 23.1 - 27.5 300
B 27.7 - 32.2 360
C 32.3 - 36.7 2 60 GMCP060J2 420
D 36.9 - 41.4 480
E 41.5 - 46.0 540
F 46.2 - 50.5 600
A 24.2 - 32.1 315
B 29.1 - 34.8 380
C 33.9 - 39.4 2 63 GMCP063M2 440
D 38.8 - 46.4 500
E 43.6 - 48.9 570
F 48.5 - 53.7 630
➀ Motor FLA ranges are typical.  The corresponding trip setting is at 13 times the minimum